
Diagnosis Code - Encounter
  Layout of Diagnosis Code Files (HUCP.ST.C7510SB.RECPDIAG & 
HUVP.ST.V3800SB.RECPDIAG)                                                           
                                                                                    
                                          
  
  RECORD LAYOUT DATASET : HMIP.DAD.PRD.SOURCE                                       
                                                
  MEMBER                : HMMV3800                                                  
                                                
                                                                                    
                                                
 ------- FIELD LEVEL/NAME ---------- --PICTURE--    FLD  START     END  LENGTH      
                                                
 WS-RECIPIENT-EXT-REC-OUT                                    1     355     355      
                                                
 5 WS-CARDHOLDER-ID                    X(20)          1      1      20      20      
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-CD                     X(9)           2     21      29       9      
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-CODE-TYPE-CD           X              3     30      30       1      
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-CATEGORY-CD            X              4     31      31       1      
                                                
 5 WS-EPISODE-NO                       9(9)           5     32      40       9      
                                                
 5 WS-CHRONIC-CONDITION-IND            X              6     41      41       1      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-BY-CD                   XX             7     42      43       2      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-BY-ID                   X(15)          8     44      58      15      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-DATE                    9(8)           9     59      66       8      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSED-BY-CD                  XX            10     67      68       2      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSED-BY-ID                  X(15)         11     69      83      15      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSED-DT                     9(8)          12     84      91       8      
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-DT               GROUP         13     92      99       8      
                                                
   10 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-CC            99            14     92      93       2      
                                                
   10 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-YY            99            15     94      95       2      
                                                
   10 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-MM            99            16     96      97       2      
                                                
   10 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-DD            99            17     98      99       2      
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Diagnosis Code - Encounter
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-CESSATION-DT           9(8)          18    100     107       8      
                                                
 5 WS-ATTENDING-PRACT-ID               X(15)         19    108     122      15      
                                                
 5 WS-REC-EFF-DATE                     9(8)          20    123     130       8      
                                                
 5 WS-REC-TERMINATION-DT               9(8)          21    131     138       8      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-BY-REG-CD               XX            22    139     140       2      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-BY-REG-ID               X(20)         23    141     160      20      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSD-BY-REG-CD               XX            24    161     162       2      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSD-BY-REG-ID               X(20)         25    163     182      20      
                                                
 5 WS-ATTENDNG-BY-REG-CD               XX            26    183     184       2      
                                                
 5 WS-ATTENDNG-BY-REG-ID               X(20)         27    185     204      20      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-1                       X(5)          28    205     209       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-2                       X(5)          29    210     214       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-3                       X(5)          30    215     219       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-4                       X(5)          31    220     224       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-5                       X(5)          32    225     229       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-6                       X(5)          33    230     234       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-7                       X(5)          34    235     239       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-8                       X(5)          35    240     244       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-9                       X(5)          36    245     249       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-10                      X(5)          37    250     254       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-11                      X(5)          38    255     259       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-12                      X(5)          39    260     264       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-ICD10-CODES                  GROUP         40    265     355      91      
                                                
   7 WS-DIAG-ICD10                     X(7)          41    265     271       7      
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Diagnosis Code - Encounter
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-1                     X(7)          42    272     278       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-2                     X(7)          43    279     285       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-3                     X(7)          44    286     292       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-4                     X(7)          45    293     299       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-5                     X(7)          46    300     306       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-6                     X(7)          47    307     313       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-7                     X(7)          48    314     320       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-8                     X(7)          49    321     327       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-9                     X(7)          50    328     334       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-10                    X(7)          51    335     341       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-11                    X(7)          52    342     348       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-12                    X(7)          53    349     355       7      
                                                
                                                                                    
                                                
               *** END OF ASSOCIATED LAYOUTS ***                                    
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Drug Formulary
           BLOCK CONTAINS    0                                          09/14/93
           LABEL RECORDS ARE STANDARD                                   N2501900
           RECORDING MODE IS F                                             LV001
           DATA RECORDS ARE                                             N2501900
                N1501900-BLUE-BOOK-DRUG-REC.                            N2501900
      *                                                                 N2501900
      ******************************************************************N2501900
                                                                        N2501900
      *                                                                 N2501900
      *    THIS INFORMATION  ON THIS RECORD IS SUPPLIED BY BLUE BOOK SO N2501900
      *    SYSTEM CAN AUTOMATICALLY UPDATE THE DRUG RECORD ON THE PROCEDN2501900
      *    DIAGNOSIS AND DRUG FILE.                                     N2501900
                                                                        N2501900
      ******************************************************************N2501900
      *                                                                 N2501900
       01  N1501900-BLUE-BOOK-DRUG-REC.                                 N2501900
           05  N1501991-RECORD-KEY.                                     N2501900
             10  N1501912-RECORD-CODE                                   N2501900
                                        PIC X(2).                       N2501900
             10  N1501912-DRUG-CODE                                     N2501900
                                        PIC X(11).                      N2501900
           05  N1501931-DRUG-BEGIN-DATE                                 N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
           05  N1501931-DRUG-END-DATE                                   N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-PREV-NDC-CODE                                   N2501900
                                        PIC X(11).                      N2501900
           05  N1501931-LAST-UPDATE-DATE                                N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(6).                       N2501900
                                        PIC 9(6).                       N2501900
           05  N1501931-USER-IDENTIFICATION                             N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(3).                       N2501900
                                        PIC 9(3).                       N2501900
           05  N1501951-DRUG-NAME                                       N2501900
                                        PIC X(32).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-GENERIC-NAME                               N2501900
                                        PIC X(32).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-MANUFACT-NAME                              N2501900
                                        PIC X(17).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-GENERIC-INDICATOR                               N2501900
                                        PIC X(1).                       N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-GENERIC-CODE                               N2501900
                                        PIC X(05).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-THERA-CLASS                                N2501900
                                        PIC X(06).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-SPECIFIC-THERA-CLASS                            N2501900
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Drug Formulary
                                        PIC X(03).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-STRENGTH-DESC                              N2501900
                                        PIC X(10).                      N2501900
           05  N1501931-DRUG-PACKAGE-SIZE                               N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(08)V9(03).                N2501900
                                        PIC 9(08)V9(03).                N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-UNIT-MEASURE                               N2501900
                                        PIC X(02).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-DOSE-FORM                                  N2501900
                                        PIC X(2).                       N2501900
           05  N1501991-AGE-RANGE-INDIC.                                N2501900
             10  N1501932-MINIMUM-AGE                                   N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(3).                       N2501900
                                        PIC 9(3).                       N2501900
             10  N1501932-MAXIMUM-AGE                                   N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(3).                       N2501900
                                        PIC 9(3).                       N2501900
           05  N1501932-DRUG-MIN-SUPPLY                                 N2501900
CS1091*                    COMP-3       PIC 9(5).                       N2501900
CS1091*                    COMP-3       PIC 9(6)V9(3).                  N2501900
CS1091                                  PIC 9(6)V9(3).                  N2501900
           05  N1501932-DRUG-MAX-SUPPLY                                 N2501900
CS1091*                    COMP-3       PIC 9(5).                       N2501900
CS1091*                    COMP-3       PIC 9(6)V9(3).                  N2501900
CS1091                                  PIC 9(6)V9(3).                  N2501900
           05  N1501932-DRUG-MIN-DAYS                                   N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC S9(05).                     N2501900
                                        PIC S9(05).                     N2501900
           05  N1501932-DRUG-MAX-DAYS                                   N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(5).                       N2501900
                                        PIC 9(5).                       N2501900
           05  N1501911-DIAG-CODE-ICD-9                                 N2501900
                                        PIC X(05).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-IDC-CODE                                   N2501900
                                        PIC X(03).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-DEA-CODE                                   N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501912-DRUG-DESI-INDIC                                 N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-LEGEND-CODE                                N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-VALID-SEX-INDIC                                 N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-FAMILY-PLAN-IND                                 N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-EPSDT-IND                                  N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-UNIT-DOSE-INDICATOR                             N2501900
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Drug Formulary
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501912-PHARMACY-ASSIST                                 N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501912-PRIOR-AUTH-IND                                  N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-DIALYSIS-IND                               N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501912-DRUG-PEND-CODE                                  N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501912-FGUL-OVERRIDE-IND                               N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-MAINTENANCE-IND                            N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1500211-DRUG-NOTE-AREA                                  N2501900
                                        PIC X(72).                      N2501900
           05  N1501932-DRUG-CURR-AWP-DATE                              N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
           05  N1501932-DRUG-CURR-AWP                                   N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
                                        PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
           05  N1501911-DRUG-BYPASS-FEE-IND                             N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
           05  N1501991-DRUG-PRICE-DATA.                                N2501900
             10  N1501992-DRUG-EAC-DATA                                 N2501900
                           OCCURS 0006 TIMES                            N2501900
                           INDEXED BY NX1501992-DRUG-EAC-DATA.          N2501900
               15  N1501932-EAC-BEGIN-DATE                              N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
               15  N1501932-EAC-END-DATE                                N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
               15  N1501932-DRUG-EAC                                    N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
                                        PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
               15  N1501911-DRUG-EAC-INDICATOR                          N2501900
                                          PIC X(1).                     N2501900
CS4070       10  N1501992-DRUG-MSEAC-DATA                               N2501900
CS4070                     OCCURS 0006 TIMES                            N2501900
CS4070                     INDEXED BY NX1501992-DRUG-MSEAC-DATA.        N2501900
CS4070         15  N1501932-MSEAC-BEGIN-DATE                            N2501900
CS4070                                  PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
CS4070         15  N1501932-MSEAC-END-DATE                              N2501900
CS4070                                  PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
CS4070         15  N1501932-DRUG-MSEAC                                  N2501900
CS4070                                  PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
CS4070         15  N1501911-DRUG-MSEAC-INDICATOR                        N2501900
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CS4070                                    PIC X(1).                     N2501900
             10  N1501992-DRUG-IDC-DATA                                 N2501900
                           OCCURS 0006 TIMES                            N2501900
                           INDEXED BY NX1501992-DRUG-IDC-DATA.          N2501900
               15  N1501932-IDC-BEGIN-DATE                              N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
               15  N1501932-IDC-END-DATE                                N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
               15  N1501932-DRUG-IDC                                    N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
                                        PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
               15  N1501911-DRUG-IDC-INDICATOR                          N2501900
                                          PIC X(1).                     N2501900
             10  N1501992-DRUG-FGUL-DATA                                N2501900
                           OCCURS 0006 TIMES                            N2501900
                           INDEXED BY NX1501992-DRUG-FGUL-DATA.         N2501900
               15  N1501932-FGUL-BEGIN-DATE                             N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
               15  N1501932-FGUL-END-DATE                               N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
               15  N1501932-DRUG-FGUL                                   N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
                                        PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
           05  N1501991-REBATE-CONTRACT-DATA.                           N2501900
             10  N1501992-REBATE-CONTRACT-DATA                          N2501900
                           OCCURS 0006 TIMES                            N2501900
                           INDEXED BY NX1501992-REBATE-CONTRACT-DATA.   N2501900
               15  N1501933-REBATE-EFFECTIVE-DTE                        N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
               15  N1501913-REBATE-INDICATOR                            N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
             10  N1501992-STATE-REBATE-DATA                             N2501900
                           OCCURS 0006 TIMES                            N2501900
                           INDEXED BY NX1501992-STATE-REBATE-DATA.      N2501900
               15  N1501933-STATE-REBATE-EFF-DTE                        N2501900
      *                    COMP-3       PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
                                        PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
               15  N1501913-STATE-REBATE-IND                            N2501900
                                        PIC X(01).                      N2501900
CS3966     05  N1501991-DRUG-MSFGUL-DATA.                               N2501900
CS3966       10  N1501992-DRUG-MSFGUL-DATA                              N2501900
CS3966                     OCCURS 0006 TIMES                            N2501900
CS3966                     INDEXED BY NX1501992-DRUG-MSFGUL-DATA.       N2501900
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CS3966         15  N1501932-MSFGUL-BEGIN-DATE                           N2501900
CS3966                                  PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
CS3966         15  N1501932-MSFGUL-END-DATE                             N2501900
CS3966                                  PIC 9(06).                      N2501900
CS3966         15  N1501932-DRUG-MSFGUL                                 N2501900
CS3966                                  PIC 9(4)V9(5).                  N2501900
           05  FILLER                                                           
CS1091*                                 PIC X(20).                              
CS1091                                  PIC X(16).                              
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Diagnosis Code - FFS
  Layout of Diagnosis Code Files (HUCP.ST.C7510SB.RECPDIAG & 
HUVP.ST.V3800SB.RECPDIAG)                                                           
                                                                                    
                                          
  
  RECORD LAYOUT DATASET : HMIP.DAD.PRD.SOURCE                                       
                                                
  MEMBER                : HMMV3800                                                  
                                                
                                                                                    
                                                
 ------- FIELD LEVEL/NAME ---------- --PICTURE--    FLD  START     END  LENGTH      
                                                
 WS-RECIPIENT-EXT-REC-OUT                                    1     355     355      
                                                
 5 WS-CARDHOLDER-ID                    X(20)          1      1      20      20      
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-CD                     X(9)           2     21      29       9      
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-CODE-TYPE-CD           X              3     30      30       1      
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-CATEGORY-CD            X              4     31      31       1      
                                                
 5 WS-EPISODE-NO                       9(9)           5     32      40       9      
                                                
 5 WS-CHRONIC-CONDITION-IND            X              6     41      41       1      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-BY-CD                   XX             7     42      43       2      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-BY-ID                   X(15)          8     44      58      15      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-DATE                    9(8)           9     59      66       8      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSED-BY-CD                  XX            10     67      68       2      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSED-BY-ID                  X(15)         11     69      83      15      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSED-DT                     9(8)          12     84      91       8      
                                                
 5 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-DT               GROUP         13     92      99       8      
                                                
   10 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-CC            99            14     92      93       2      
                                                
   10 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-YY            99            15     94      95       2      
                                                
   10 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-MM            99            16     96      97       2      
                                                
   10 WS-CONDITION-ONSET-DD            99            17     98      99       2      
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 5 WS-CONDITION-CESSATION-DT           9(8)          18    100     107       8      
                                                
 5 WS-ATTENDING-PRACT-ID               X(15)         19    108     122      15      
                                                
 5 WS-REC-EFF-DATE                     9(8)          20    123     130       8      
                                                
 5 WS-REC-TERMINATION-DT               9(8)          21    131     138       8      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-BY-REG-CD               XX            22    139     140       2      
                                                
 5 WS-REPORTED-BY-REG-ID               X(20)         23    141     160      20      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSD-BY-REG-CD               XX            24    161     162       2      
                                                
 5 WS-DIAGNOSD-BY-REG-ID               X(20)         25    163     182      20      
                                                
 5 WS-ATTENDNG-BY-REG-CD               XX            26    183     184       2      
                                                
 5 WS-ATTENDNG-BY-REG-ID               X(20)         27    185     204      20      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-1                       X(5)          28    205     209       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-2                       X(5)          29    210     214       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-3                       X(5)          30    215     219       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-4                       X(5)          31    220     224       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-5                       X(5)          32    225     229       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-6                       X(5)          33    230     234       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-7                       X(5)          34    235     239       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-8                       X(5)          35    240     244       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-9                       X(5)          36    245     249       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-10                      X(5)          37    250     254       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-11                      X(5)          38    255     259       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-CODE-12                      X(5)          39    260     264       5      
                                                
 5 WS-CPT-ICD10-CODES                  GROUP         40    265     355      91      
                                                
   7 WS-DIAG-ICD10                     X(7)          41    265     271       7      
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   7 WS-CPT-CD10-1                     X(7)          42    272     278       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-2                     X(7)          43    279     285       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-3                     X(7)          44    286     292       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-4                     X(7)          45    293     299       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-5                     X(7)          46    300     306       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-6                     X(7)          47    307     313       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-7                     X(7)          48    314     320       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-8                     X(7)          49    321     327       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-9                     X(7)          50    328     334       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-10                    X(7)          51    335     341       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-11                    X(7)          52    342     348       7      
                                                
   7 WS-CPT-CD10-12                    X(7)          53    349     355       7      
                                                
                                                                                    
                                                
               *** END OF ASSOCIATED LAYOUTS ***                                    
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NDC Name Units
00002-4462-30CIALIS 5 MG TABLET240
00002-4464-30CIALIS 20 MG TABLET120
00002-5121-30EFFIENT 5 MG TABLET30
00002-5123-30EFFIENT 10 MG TABLET90
00002-7510-01HUMALOG 100 UNITS/ML VIAL4530
00002-7510-17HUMALOG 100 UNITS/ML VIAL15
00002-7511-01HUMALOG MIX 75-25 VIAL70
00002-8031-01GLUCAGON 1 MG EMERGENCY KIT10
00002-8215-01HUMULIN R 100 UNITS/ML VIAL1540
00002-8315-01HUMULIN N 100 UNITS/ML VIAL3420
00002-8400-01FORTEO 600 MCG/2.4 ML PEN I4.8
00002-8501-01HUMULIN R 500 UNITS/ML VIAL120
00002-8715-01HUMULIN 70-30 VIAL3500
00002-8797-59HUMALOG MIX 75-25 KWIKPEN225
00002-8799-59HUMALOG 100 UNITS/ML KWIKPE780
00002-8803-59HUMULIN 70/30 KWIKPEN825
00002-8805-59HUMULIN N 100 UNITS/ML KWIK540
00003-0893-21ELIQUIS 2.5 MG TABLET60
00003-0894-21ELIQUIS 5 MG TABLET720
00003-2188-11ORENCIA 125 MG/ML SYRINGE20
00004-0800-85TAMIFLU 75 MG CAPSULE310
00006-0112-31JANUVIA 50 MG TABLET30
00006-0277-31JANUVIA 100 MG TABLET127
00006-0277-54JANUVIA 100 MG TABLET60
00006-0461-02EMEND 80 MG CAPSULE2
00006-0461-06EMEND 80 MG CAPSULE2
00006-3074-02ZEPATIER 50-100 MG TABLET28
00006-3843-71INVANZ 1 GM VIAL 12
00008-0844-02PROTONIX 40 MG SUSPENSION330
00009-0347-02DEPO-TESTOSTERONE 100 MG/ML30
00009-0417-01DEPO-TESTOSTERONE 200 MG/ML8
00013-2150-36ESTRING 2 MG VAGINAL RING1
00023-0042-03TAZORAC 0.1% GEL 60
00023-0042-10TAZORAC 0.1% GEL100
00023-0316-04FML S.O.P. 0.1% OINTMENT10.5
00023-3205-03LUMIGAN 0.01% EYE DROPS10
00023-3615-25ZYMAXID 0.5% EYE DROPS62.5
00023-3670-60ACZONE 5% GEL 240
00023-8694-30AZELEX 20% CREAM1680
00023-9155-30TAZORAC 0.05% CREAM120
00023-9156-30TAZORAC 0.1% CREAM60
00023-9163-30RESTASIS 0.05% EYE EMULSION264
00025-1525-31CELEBREX 200 MG CAPSULE90
00032-1203-70CREON DR 3,000 UNITS CAPSUL360
00032-1212-01CREON DR 12,000 UNITS CAPSU1140
00032-3016-13CREON DR 36,000 UNITS CAPSU360



00037-6822-10PROCTOFOAM-HC 1%-1% FOAM350
00046-0872-21PREMARIN VAGINAL CREAM-APPL1620
00046-1104-81PREMARIN 1.25 MG TABLET60
00046-1107-11PREMPRO 0.625-2.5 MG TABLET28
00049-2340-45RELPAX 40 MG TABLET12
00052-0273-01NUVARING VAGINAL RING6
00052-0273-03NUVARING VAGINAL RING421
00054-0010-25FLECAINIDE ACETATE 50 MG TA60
00054-0017-25PREDNISONE 10 MG TABLET294
00054-0017-29PREDNISONE 10 MG TABLET7431
00054-0018-25PREDNISONE 20 MG TABLET84
00054-0019-25PREDNISONE 50 MG TABLET130
00054-0025-11MEFLOQUINE HCL 250 MG TABLE17
00054-0045-44IPRATROPIUM 0.03% SPRAY240
00054-0079-28BALSALAZIDE DISODIUM 750 MG540
00054-0102-28AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 10 MG T270
00054-0235-25MORPHINE SULFATE IR 15 MG T585
00054-0236-25MORPHINE SULFATE IR 30 MG T385
00054-0243-24CODEINE SULFATE 15 MG TABLE30
00054-0244-25CODEINE SULFATE 30 MG TABLE288
00054-0551-25OXYCODONE-ACETAMINOPHEN 5-31056
00054-3270-99FLUTICASONE PROP 50 MCG SPR352
00054-3500-49LIDOCAINE 2% VISCOUS SOLN4857.5
00054-4146-22CLOTRIMAZOLE 10 MG TROCHE105
00054-4181-25DEXAMETHASONE 1 MG TABLET2
00054-4183-25DEXAMETHASONE 2 MG TABLET127
00054-4184-25DEXAMETHASONE 4 MG TABLET125
00054-4301-29FUROSEMIDE 80 MG TABLET360
00054-4570-25METHADONE HCL 5 MG TABLET240
00054-4571-25METHADONE HCL 10 MG TABLET1268
00054-4728-25PREDNISONE 5 MG TABLET1916
00054-4728-31PREDNISONE 5 MG TABLET2310
00054-4741-25PREDNISONE 1 MG TABLET630
00054-4742-25PREDNISONE 2.5 MG TABLET813
00065-0260-05TRAVATAN Z 0.004% EYE DROP15
00065-0260-25TRAVATAN Z 0.004% EYE DROP5
00065-0272-25PATADAY 0.2% EYE DROPS15
00065-0395-15CYCLOGYL 0.5% EYE DROPS15
00065-0418-15TEARS NATURALE-II EYE DROPS7.5
00065-0644-35TOBREX 0.3% EYE OINTMENT10.5
00065-0648-35TOBRADEX EYE OINTMENT45.5
00065-8533-02CIPRODEX OTIC SUSPENSION577.5
00069-0187-21IBRANCE 75 MG CAPSULE63
00069-0189-21IBRANCE 125 MG CAPSULE63
00069-0244-30TOVIAZ ER 8 MG TABLET60
00069-1001-01XELJANZ 5 MG TABLET120
00071-0418-13NITROSTAT 0.4 MG TABLET SL75



00074-3108-32GENGRAF 25 MG CAPSULE540
00074-3727-90SYNTHROID 137 MCG TABLET274
00074-3799-02HUMIRA 40 MG/0.8 ML SYRINGE24
00074-4339-02HUMIRA 40 MG/0.8 ML PEN100
00074-4339-07HUMIRA PEN PSORIASIS-UVEITI4
00074-4341-90SYNTHROID 25 MCG TABLET4
00074-5182-90SYNTHROID 75 MCG TABLET60
00074-6624-90SYNTHROID 100 MCG TABLET270
00074-7804-13K-TAB ER 10 MEQ TABLET870
00074-7804-19K-TAB ER 10 MEQ TABLET4455
00074-9296-90SYNTHROID 112 MCG TABLET150
00075-0620-40LOVENOX 40 MG/0.4 ML SYRING229
00075-0621-60LOVENOX 60 MG/0.6 ML SYRING60
00075-0622-80LOVENOX 80 MG/0.8 ML SYRING130
00075-0623-00LOVENOX 100 MG/ML SYRINGE69
00075-0624-30LOVENOX 30 MG/0.3 ML SYRING41
00075-2912-01LOVENOX 120 MG/0.8 ML SYRIN197
00075-2915-01LOVENOX 150 MG/ML SYRINGE218
00078-0345-42VIVELLE-DOT 0.075 MG PATCH24
00078-0345-45VIVELLE-DOT 0.075 MG PATCH8
00078-0526-87TASIGNA 200 MG CAPSULE224
00078-0569-12EXTAVIA 0.3 MG KIT111
00078-0670-66VOTRIENT 200 MG TABLET120
00085-1132-01PROVENTIL HFA 90 MCG INHALE46.9
00085-1341-02ASMANEX TWISTHALER 220 MCG1.44
00085-1341-07ASMANEX TWISTHALER 220 MCG4.32
00085-1461-02ASMANEX TWISTHALER 110 MCG0.135
00085-4610-01DULERA 200 MCG/5 MCG INHALE2574
00085-7206-01DULERA 100 MCG/5 MCG INHALE1261
00088-2219-05LANTUS SOLOSTAR 100 UNITS/M930
00088-2220-33LANTUS 100 UNITS/ML VIAL9090
00093-0011-98PANTOPRAZOLE SOD DR 20 MG T30
00093-0012-98PANTOPRAZOLE SOD DR 40 MG T385
00093-0027-01ENALAPRIL MALEATE 5 MG TABL420
00093-0028-01ENALAPRIL MALEATE 10 MG TAB345
00093-0028-10ENALAPRIL MALEATE 10 MG TAB240
00093-0029-01ENALAPRIL MALEATE 20 MG TAB330
00093-0029-10ENALAPRIL MALEATE 20 MG TAB585
00093-0050-01ACETAMINOPHEN-COD #2 TABLET10
00093-0051-05CARVEDILOL 3.125 MG TABLET540
00093-0058-01TRAMADOL HCL 50 MG TABLET1317
00093-0058-05TRAMADOL HCL 50 MG TABLET1442
00093-0083-98AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 2.5 MG60
00093-0089-05SULFAMETHOXAZOLE-TMP DS TAB10
00093-0135-01CARVEDILOL 6.25 MG TABLET450
00093-0135-05CARVEDILOL 6.25 MG TABLET240
00093-0149-01NAPROXEN 500 MG TABLET44



00093-0149-05NAPROXEN 500 MG TABLET20
00093-0149-10NAPROXEN 500 MG TABLET150
00093-0150-01ACETAMINOPHEN-COD #3 TABLET40
00093-0150-10ACETAMINOPHEN-COD #3 TABLET903
00093-0220-56BICALUTAMIDE 50 MG TABLET270
00093-0262-15FLUOCINONIDE 0.05% CREAM60
00093-0262-30FLUOCINONIDE 0.05% CREAM30
00093-0264-92FLUOCINONIDE 0.05% OINTMENT410.4
00093-0311-01LOPERAMIDE 2 MG CAPSULE126
00093-0314-01KETOROLAC 10 MG TABLET120
00093-0318-01DILTIAZEM 30 MG TABLET480
00093-0318-05DILTIAZEM 30 MG TABLET120
00093-0319-01DILTIAZEM 60 MG TABLET60
00093-0320-01DILTIAZEM 90 MG TABLET90
00093-0350-01ACETAMINOPHEN-COD #4 TABLET197
00093-0670-05GEMFIBROZIL 600 MG TABLET60
00093-0752-10ATENOLOL 50 MG TABLET8623
00093-0753-05ATENOLOL 100 MG TABLET2550
00093-0757-01PIROXICAM 20 MG CAPSULE60
00093-0782-01TAMOXIFEN 20 MG TABLET1440
